successor company's financial statements are (1) lower depreciation and amortization expense as a result of the
revaluation of our long-lived assets downward by $357.2 million through the application of fresh start accounting, and
(2) lower interest expense as a result of the discharge of $404.8 million of debt upon our emergence from bankruptcy.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds," "Capitalization,"
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," our consolidated financial
statements, our condensed consolidated interim financial statements, our pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements, the Tower Ventures' statements of revenue and certain expenses, and each of their related notes included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

12

Predecessor Company Successor Company

Year
Ended

Ten
Months
Ended

Two
Months
Ended Year Ended

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted
Year
Ended

Three
Months
Ended

Three
Months
Ended

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted
Three
Months
Ended

December
31,
2001

October 31,
2002

December
31,
2002

December
31,
2003

December
31,
2003

March 31,
2003

March 31,
2004

March 31,
2004

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Statements of Operations
Data: (1)
Revenue $ 178,020 $ 140,646 $ 28,285 $ 169,233 $ 173,693 $ 41,407 $ 43,574 $ 44,774
Direct site operating
expenses (excluding
impairment losses,
depreciation, amortization
and accretion expense) 67,259 48,060 9,361 56,343 57,533 13,388 13,485 13,807
Gross margin 110,761 92,586 18,924 112,890 116,160 28,019 30,089 30,967

Other expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative 47,898 27,496 4,818 26,926 26,926 6,516 6,559 6,559

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL SIGNAL INC - Form S-11/A

21

State franchise, excise and
minimum taxes 1,877 1,671 331 848 848 209 172 172
Depreciation, amortization
and accretion (2) 119,337 74,175 7,512 44,496 48,035 11,176 11,838 12,723
Non-cash stock-based
compensation expense for
services — — — 1,479 1,479 — 2,604 2,604
Impairment loss on assets
held for sale 46,592 1,018 — — — — — —
Impairment loss on assets
held for use 246,780 4,541 — — — — — —
Reorganization costs — 59,124 — — — — — —
Unsuccessful debt
restructuring costs 1,702 — — — — — — —
Total operating expenses 464,186 168,025 12,661 73,749 77,288 17,901 21,173 22,058
Operating income (loss) (353,425) (75,439) 6,263 39,141 38,872 10,118 8,916 8,909
Gain (loss) on
extinguishment of debt — 404,838 — — (8,449) — (8,449) (8,449)
Interest expense, net. (88,731) (45,720) (3,989) (20,352) (24,789) (5,717) (6,090) (6,225)
Other income (expense) 113 533 (136) (16) (16) (5) (9) (9)
Income tax benefit
(expense) 6,630 5,195 (19) 665 665 76 (11) (11)
Income (loss) from
continuing operations (435,413) 289,407 2,119 19,438 $ 6,283 4,472 (5,643) $ (5,785)
Income (loss) from
discontinued operations (1) (7,145) (33,157) (66) (1,100) 17 (99)
Income (loss) before gain
(loss) on sale of properties (442,558) 256,250 2,053 18,338 4,489 (5,742)
Gain (loss) on sale of
properties (5,644) (78) (2) (302) (58) 205
Net income (loss) $ (448,202) $ 256,172 $ 2,051 $ 18,036 $ 4,431 $ (5,537)
Net income (loss) per share
(basic) (3) $ (9.25) $ 5.27 $ 0.05 $ 0.44 $ 0.11 $

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL SIGNAL INC - Form S-11/A

22